GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No0.3332
ANSWERED ON 16.12.2024

Faculty Post of “Rabindra Chair” in Delhi University
3332. Smt. Mala Roy:
Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any faculty post in Delhi University in the name of 'Rabindra Chair'; and
(b) if so, the details thereof and the current status of the above said post?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
(DR. SUKANTA MAJUMDAR)

(@) to (b): University of Delhi is a statutory autonomous organization established under an Act of Parliament and governed by the Delhi University Act, 1922 and the Statutes and the Ordinances made there-under. All administrative and academic decisions are taken by the University with the approval of its statutory bodies, such as Executive Council, Academic Council and Court. The University of Delhi has informed that no such faculty post exists in the

University in the name of ‘Rabindra Chair’.
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